		Moteur de recherche de fiches techniques de composants électroniques
    		   French  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.FR
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 HCPL4100 Fiches technique(PDF) 7 Page - Agilent(Hewlett-Packard)
	 No de pièce	 HCPL4100
	Description	 Optically Coupled 20 mA Current Loop Transmitter
	 Download	  12 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Fabricant	 HP [Agilent(Hewlett-Packard)]
	Site Internet	 http://www.home.agilent.com
	Logo
 HCPL4100 Fiches technique(HTML) 7 Page - Agilent(Hewlett-Packard)
zoom in
zoom out
 7 / 12 page
7
Notes:
1. Derate linearly above 55
°C free air
temperature at a rate of 3.8 mW/
°C.
Proper application of the derating
factors will prevent IC junction
temperatures from exceeding 125
°C
for ambient temperatures up to 85
°C.
2. Derate linearly above a free-air
temperature of 70
°C at a rate of 2.3
mW/
°C. A significant amount of
power may be dissipated in the
HCPL-4100 output circuit during the
transition from the SPACE state to
the MARK state when driving a data
line or capacitive load (C OUT). The
average power dissipation during the
transition can be estimated from the
following equation which assumes a
linear discharge of a capacitive load:
P = ISC (VSO + VMO)/2, where VSO is
the output voltage in the SPACE
state. The duration of this transition
can be estimated as t = C OUT (VSO -
VMO)/ISC. For typical applications
driving twisted pair data lines with
NRZ data as shown in Figure 11, the
transition time will be less than 10%
of one bit time.
3. Derate linearly above 55
°C free-air
temperature at a rate of 5.1 mW/
°C.
4. The maximum current that will flow
into the output in the mark state (I SC)
is internally limited to protect the
device. The duration of the output
short circuit shall not exceed 10 ms.
5. The device is considered a two
terminal device, pins 1, 2, 3, and 4
are connected together, and pins 5,
6, 7, and 8 are connected together.
6. The t PLH propagation delay is
measured from the 1.3 volt level on
the leading edge of the input pulse to
the 10 mA level on the leading edge
of the output pulse.
7. The t PHL propagation delay is
measured from the 1.3 volt level on
the trailing edge of the input pulse to
the 10 mA level on the trailing edge
of the output pulse.
8. The rise time, t r, is measured from the
10% to the 90% level on the rising
edge of the output current pulse.
9. The fall time, t f, is measured from the
90% to the 10% level on the falling
edge of the output current pulse.
10. Common mode transient immunity in
the logic high level is the maximum
(positive) dVCM/dt on the leading
edge of the common mode pulse,
VCM, that can be sustained with the
output in a Mark ("H") state (i.e.,
IO > 12 mA).
11. Common mode transient immunity in
the logic low level is the maximum
(positive) dVCM/dt on the leading
edge of the common mode pulse,
VCM, that can be sustained with the
output in a Space ("L") state (i.e., IO
< 3 mA).
12. Use of a 0.1
µF bypass capacitor
connected between pins 5 and 8 is
recommended.
13. In accordance with UL 1577, each
optocoupler is momentary withstand
proof tested by applying an insulation
test voltage
≥ 3000 V rms for 1
second (leakage detection current
limit, Ii-o ≤ 5 µA).
Figure 2. Typical Mark State Output
Voltage vs. Temperature.
Figure 3. Typical Output Voltage vs.
Loop Current.
Figure 4. Typical Space State Output
Current vs. Temperature.
-40
1.6
1.2
TA – TEMPERATURE – °C
060
1.8
1.4
-20
20
40
2.0
2.2
2.4
2.6
2.8
3.0
80
100
IO
20 mA
12 mA
2 mA
VCC = 5 V
VI = 2 V
0
1.0
0
IO – OUTPUT CURRENT – mA
10
20
1.5
0.5
515
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
25
30
VCC = 5 V
VI = 2 V
TA = 25 °C
-40
0.8
0.6
TA – TEMPERATURE – °C
060
0.9
0.7
-20
20
40
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
80
100
VO
27 V
20 V
VCC = 5 V
VI = 0.8 V
	Numéro de pièce similaire - HCPL4100
	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
Agilent(Hewlett-Packard...
HCPL4200
460Kb / 12P	   Optically Coupled 20 mA Current Loop Receiver
Texas Instruments
HCPL4502
155Kb / 1P	[Old version datasheet]   OPTOCOUPLERS/OPTOISOLATORS
Fairchild Semiconductor
HCPL4502
325Kb / 12P	   High Speed Transistor Optocouplers
HCPL4502
325Kb / 12P	   High Speed Transistor Optocouplers
HCPL4502
325Kb / 12P	   High Speed Transistor Optocouplers
More results
	Description similaire - HCPL4100
	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES LIMI...
HCPL-4100
477Kb / 12P	   Optically Coupled 20 mA Current Loop Transmitter
Agilent(Hewlett-Packard...
HCPL4200
460Kb / 12P	   Optically Coupled 20 mA Current Loop Receiver
HCPL-4200
245Kb / 12P	   Optically Coupled 20 mA Current Loop Receiver
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES LIMI...
HCPL-4200-300
473Kb / 13P	   Optically Coupled 20 mA Current Loop Receiver
HCPL-4200
473Kb / 13P	   Optically Coupled 20 mA Current Loop Receiver
Agilent(Hewlett-Packard...
HCPL-4100
220Kb / 12P	   Optically Coupled 20 mA Optically Coupled 20 mA
Analog Devices
AD693
499Kb / 12P	   Loop-Powered 4-20 mA Sensor Transmitter
REV. A
AD693
496Kb / 12P	   Loop-Powered 4.20 mA Sensor Transmitter
REV. A
TT Electronics.
OPI150
300Kb / 4P	   Optically Coupled Isolator / High Speed Optically Coupled Isolator
Analog Devices
AD694
163Kb / 16P	   4-20 mA Transmitter
REV. B
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
Fiches technique Télécharger
	Lien URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Politique de confidentialité
	ALLDATASHEET.FR
ALLDATASHEET vous a-t-il été utile ?  [ DONATE ]
À propos de Alldatasheet   |
Publicité   |
Contactez-nous   |
Politique de confidentialité   |
Echange de liens   |
Fabricants
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com